
!V!EETI JG OF THE COMlvtISSIONERS OF TH~ CITY OF SAN ANTONIO: 

THURSDAY, NOV}J~IBER 15TH, A. D. 1934, 10:00 A. M. 

'PREs~rT: Honorable C. K. '~uin, :Mayor, presiding, and Commissioners, Bushick, Steffler, Wright . 
II 

I~bsent Commissi oner Rubiola. 

On motion, of Commissioner Nright , duly seconded and carried, the reading of the Minutes of the I 
I 

meetings, of -Tovember 8th and 9th, was dispensed with and ordered approved . 

I 

---ME:M.ORIALS AND PETITIONS---

n motion, duly seconded and carried, the following petitions, were read and referred to the 

ommissioner of Fire and Police • 

• A. Castro, for permit to install tankand oil burner at 2104 S. Presa street. 

,:odern .I. eon Sign Co ., for permit to erect :8lectric Sign 828 BrooKlyn street . 

n motion , duly seconded and carried, the following petition, was re&Q and referred to the 

~ommissioner of Taxation. 

awden Cafe, for refund of Beer License . 

n motion, duly seconded and carried, the following petition, was read and refe .cred to the 

later Board. 

i tizens requesting \Vater I.~ains laid on Elvia street. 

Commissioner Bushick , introducec the following ordinance, which was read and passed and approved ' 

;.y the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes , :uin, Bushick, Steffler , Wright . Nays, Rubiola" 

_bsent. 

"'0.148 AN ORmNANCE nl1- 531 
mr~nsferring ~15 , 200 .00 from Various Funds to the 1934 General Fund. 

B3 IT ORDAI"\TE D by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio , that, 

The Commissioner of Taxation, as ex-off icial City Treasurer, and tt-e City Auditor, be and 

~" ey are hereby directed to transfer or ca'..l .:: e to be transferred, 015 ,200.00 to the 1934 General 

Fund, out of the following Funds: 
Back TaK Fund - - - - -
1932 General Fund 
1933 General Fund - - - -

- $ 3,900.00 
5,000.00 
6,300.00 

C 15,200.00 

Commissioner Bushick, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and approved 

~: the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, luin, Bushick, Steffler, Wright . Nays , Rubiola. 

Al' s ent. 

l ,~ropriating $25 ,000. 00 out of 1934 General Fund to pay lrote No . 25. 

B~ IT Op.DAI ~r~D by the Co mmissioners of the City of San.Antonio, that, 

The sum of ~25,OOO.OO be and the same is hereby appropriated out of 1934 General Fund 

(Various Depts.) payable to Alamo ""'Jational Bal.k of San Antoni o. Texas, to pay one (1) ~f ote No. 



f6, of the 1934 General Fund Series , maturing on or before July 1, 1935. 

Ie .,' B h' k . t d d th f 11 i \ d ' h' h r d d P sed d nproved . . omrn1SS10ner US 1C , 1n ro ,uce e 0 ow ng or ,lnance , W 1C was ea an as an a", I ' 

by the following vote on roll call , to-wit; Ayes, ~uin, Bushick, Steffler, Wright.,Nays ,Rubio1a. 

Absent. 

A.N ORDINANCE JVlIIf -5J'I 

PPRO ~ IJ: I"TG :~2 6 , 837 . 8 9 OUT OF VARIOUS SI NKI NG FU!·IDS FOR PURCHASE OF BO:7DS. 

13::; IT ORDAI 1I·ED by the C'ommissioners of the City of San Antoni o, that, 

Tr8 swn of $11,368.81 be . and the same is hereby appropriated out of Sinking Fund - Improve­

ent District rOe 11, for purchase of eleven (11) Bonds Jos . 174 to 184 incl. of street Paving 

onds of 1928, maturing August 1, 1938, at par value of ~1 ,000.00 each, and accured interes t of 

~368 . 81 from February 1, 1934 to ~. ovember 14, 1934, inclusi v'e; and 
/' 

T ~' e swn of $1,033, 53, be and the sa!'"e is hereby appropriated out of Sinking Dund - Imp-

(rovement District No.7, payable to I mprovement Di strict No .9, for purchase of 'one (1) Bond No. 

88, of Library Bonds of 1928, maturing August 1, 1936, at par value of $1,000.00 and accured 

f nterest of ~33.53 from February 1, 1934 to November 14, 1934 inc~.; an~ 
I Tr e sum of $3 ,093.33 , be and the same is hereby appropriated out of Sinking Fund -"Imp -

\~ovement District i o. 9, payable to I mprovement District ro. 7, for purchase of three (3) B,onds 

k os. 145 to 147 inclusive, of Improvement District No.4 Bonds, at par value of $1 ,000.00 each " 

~nd accured interest of ')93 . 133 from April 1, 1934 to Iovember 14, 1934 in'c1usive; ano/ 

Tr-,e sum of $11,342 . Z2 be and the sar, e is .hereby appropriated out of ~inking Fund - I mp rove, ent 

District No . 11, payable to Improve ment District No .3, for purchase of eleven (11) Bonds Jos. 

8 to 106 incl. 189 to 190 of Improvement District No .4 Bonds, at par value of $1,000.00 each , 

nd accrued interest" of $:)42 , 22 from April 1, 1934 to ?[ovember 14, 1934 inclusive. 

PASSED A"tITD APPROVED on the 15th day of November , A. D. 1934. 

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson. 
Ci ty lerk. 

C. K. u i n . 
Mayor, City of San Antonio, 

Texas. 

i ommissi oner BU.shick, introduc ed the following ordinance, which was read and passed and ~p:prove , 
II 

by tJ1e foll owing vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes , :uin, Bushick, Steffler, Wright . Nays, Rubiol 

"''''0. 151 

iRefunding Beer IJicense Fee. 

B IT O~DAI T~D by the ' Co mm i s sioners of the City of San Antonio, that, 

T~ e hereinafter named party be refunded the amount set opposite his name as refund of un­

earned ~ortion of be er li~ense fee all as more fully set out in hi s petition for refund which 

bears the favorable recomme ndation of the Co1'"missioner of Taxation: 

Charlotte's Tea Roo m (C harlotte Kampf~) $ 25.02 
II and t hat the sum of Twenty-five dollars and two cents be and the same is hereby a ppropriated out 

of the General Interest Fund for the purpose of making the above refund. 
I 

[I ommissioner Bushick, introduced. the following ordinance, which was read and p as sed and a pproved}, 
I 'I I y the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, ,uin, Bushick, Steffler, Wright. ays, RUbiola. 

I bf'ent . 

0.152 ~I OR DIN A.:.1IJC E - 5 q--l. 
')propriating $235 . 58 to pay Merchant's Bills. 

·1 



II" 

341 

B3 IT ORDAINED by the Commiss ioners of the City of San Antonio, that, 

It The Sllin of ~235.58 be, and the same is hereby appropriated out of the following funds to I 

~ay Merchants' Bi lls as per itemized invoices duly approved and now on file in the office of the 

City Auditor: 
Golf Course Fund - - - - - - - ~ - $ 226.58 
1',Iarket House Fund - - - - - - - - 9.00 

$ 235.58 

" ~ 
Commissioner Steffler, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and approve~ 

by the following vote on roll 'call, to-wit; Ayes , ~uin , Bushick, Steffler, Wright . NaYS ,RUbiola .1 

_\.bs ent . 

"~o .153 AN ORDINANCE HJVI- 5/fZ 

..... nn ropriating $45 . CO out of the City of San Antonio Excavation Trust Account for Refunds and Re-

;pairs . 

BE IT ORDAI3ED by the Commissioners of the City of ::lan Antonio, that,-

The sum of $45 .00 be and the same is hereby appropri a ted out of Excavation Trust Account 

tror Refunds and Repairs as per Ci ty 'Zngineer's letter of November 15th, 1934 as follows: 

A. Sack - - refund - $ 15.00 
Ben R. Fa veIl a n - - - 7 • 85 
c. L . Creech If - - - 9.00 
City of San Antonio repairs -__ ~1_3_.~1~5 __ 

$ 45.00 

Commissioner Steffl er, introduce c the following ordinance, which was read and passed and approver ' 

by the -following vote on roll call t to-wi t; Ayes, "'uin, Bushick , Steffler, Wright . Nays , Rubiola.1 

~~b s ent • 

II 
A-")PROPRIATIr-~G tf'lOO.OO FOR HARRY GOFF AND $75.00FOR FRA~TC ES D. GOFF, TO p _y JUDG~i:~NT FOR l)A]:AGES 

AN ORDINA}1'CE 

R~TDERED AGAI"'TST TP'E CITY OF SA1- AI,TTONIO. 

BE IT ORDAI>~D BY TH~ Cm,J[ISSIO~T-SRS OF TH: CITY OF SAN A~TTOIIO :-

II 1. There is hereby appropriated out of the Geberal Fund of 1934- Judgments & Suits Dep-

artment, to pay judgment secured by Frances D. Goff and Harry Goff, a minor, against the City o~ 

San Antonio in the Justice Court of Bexar County, Texas, Precinct ~To . 1, the sums of $100.00 

for Harry Goff and . 75.00 for Frances D. Goff, as full accord and satisfication of their claims 

for damages against said City as a result of the injuries received by Harry Goff on account of 

allege.d negligence of s,aic.. City in permitting an obstruction on one of its public streets in 

~he morith of February, 1931, in the City of San Ant6nio , Bexar County, Texas. 

II 2. That the Auditor is hereby directed to deposi t in the Justice Court of Bexar County, 
I 

Texas, Precinct No .1, city warrants made out in the amounts and to the parties mentioned above , 
I 

under the directi~n of the City Attorney. 

3. PASSED _~JD APPROVED this 15 day of ~ovember , A. D. 1934. 

ATT~ST: Jas. Simpson. 
--~C~i~t-y~C~l-e~r~k-.---------

C. K. Q.uin. 
W.ta.yor. 

Commissioner Steffl er, introduced the following resolutiOD which was read and passed and approved, 

by the following vote o~ roll call, to-wit; Ayes, ~uin, Bushick, Steffler, Wright . Nays, RubiOl~. 

l\.b s ent. 

-r-i o.155 RESOLUTION - 54-3, I 
- Authorizing the Commissioner of streets & Public Improvements to expend $225 .00 for paving matet ­

lial on l:orales street, and $150 .00 for paving material on Frj!dericksburg Road. 

II 

J 



342 

= = --= 

B~ ' IT RESOLVED by the Commissioners of the City of San Ant onio, that, 

The' Commissioner of Streets & Public Improvements be and is hereby authorized to expend Two 

iundred Twenty-five and no/IOO (0225.00) Dollars for asphalt material to be used in the topping of 

~r.:orales treet in the block front ing the Robert B. Green Memorial Hospi tal; and that the sum ofl One 
II 
undred and Fifty and nO/l00 ($,150.00) ollars be and is hereby auttorized to be expended for 

I 

the puruose of purchasing asphalt material for paving of three skips on the Fredericksburg Road . 

The County of Bexar , Commissioners ' Court, has made appropriations of similar amounts for 
I 

hese two projects to cover their share in t te co s t of same. 

90mmissioner "Hright, made the folTowing recommendations, which were read and adopted by the 

following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, ."uin, Bushick, Steffler, Wright . 'Tays, Rubiola.Absent. 

Oraham & Collins, for permit to erect Electric Sign 720 Fredericksburg Road. Granted. 

~ . N. Garza, for permit to install gas equipment 601 Buena Vista st. Granted. 
I '. 
Thomas ~lectric Co., for permit to erect ~lectric Sign 140 Losoya st. Granted. 

J. A. Whalen, for pe.rmit to install gas e~uipment 118 I . Centre st. Granted. 

,odern 1"1eon Sign Co. for permit to erect Electric Sign 133 W. Commerce street. Grar~ted. 

10dern eon Sign Co., for permit to erect Electric ign ·818 W. Commerce st. Granted. 
II. 
GAlvarez, For approval of site for Drive-in Sta. 506 ~l Paso st. Granted. 
C. K. Morris , For approval of site for Drive-in sta. r. Lywood & Fredericksburg Rd. Granted. 
C. :( . 1v!orris, For a pproval of site for Drive-in sta. -Cor . E1mirst & Broadway . Granted . 

On motion, of Commissioner Wright, duly seconded and carried, by ·unanimous vote of the Com-

~ missioners, the petition of A. Villaneuva , For approval of site for Drive-in sta . 130 Monterey~ 

"', ot Granted. 

On motion , duly seconded and carried, the meeting adjourned. 

./ 


